

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.812 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> The present Contempt Case is filed for non compliance of the interim order passed by this Court on 23.09.2025 in W.P.No.26204 of 2025, wherein this Court directed the Respondents to pay the retirement benefits to the Petitioner within a period of two months, as the Petitioner had retired from service on 30.06.2020. This Court on 01.04.2026 adjourned the case to today for reporting compliance by the Respondents. Today, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 7 and 8 seeks further time. As the issue is with regard to the retirement benefits of the petitioner, the laxity shown by the respondents cannot be accepted. Post on 29.04.2026 for the appearance of the Respondent No. 7. <u>VN, J</u> eha.	

