

APHC010098892026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3460]

MONDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NYAPATHY VIJAY

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 812/2026

Between:

India Munuswamy,

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Shasi Bhushan Kumar IAS and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SODUM ANVESHA

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. RAMA RAO KOCHIRI

2. Mattegunta. Sudhir, Standing Counsel For
Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps, Gram Panchayats

The Court made the following:

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE NYAPATHY VIJAY**Contempt Case No.812 of 2026****O R D E R:**

The Contempt Case is filed questioning the non compliance of the Orders dated 23.09.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.26204 of 2025.

2. When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is represented by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, as well as the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents, that the orders of this Court were complied with and no further orders are required in the Contempt Case.

3. Recording the said submission, the Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, the miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending in this case shall stand closed.

NYAPATHY VIJAY, J

Date: 22.06.2026
eha

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NYAPATHY VIJAY



C.C.No.812/2026

Dt. 22.06.2026

eha